

TRUBRIDGE, INC.

FORM 8-A12B/A

(Amended Securities Registration (section 12(b)))

Filed 04/23/24

Address 54 ST. EMANUEL STREET

MOBILE, AL, 36602

Telephone (251) 639-8100

CIK 0001169445

Symbol TBRG

SIC Code 7371 - Services-Computer Programming Services

Industry Advanced Medical Equipment & Technology

Sector Healthcare

Fiscal Year 12/31



UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.	C. 20549
FORM 8	-A/A
FOR REGISTRATION OF CERTAIN CLASSES OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(b) OR (g) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 TRUBRIDGE, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)	
54 St. Emanuel Street, Mobile, Alabama (Address of principal executive offices)	36602 (Zip Code)
Securities to be registered pursuant	to Section 12(b) of the Act:
Title of each class to be so registered Common Stock Purchase Rights	Name of each exchange on which each class is to be registered The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
If this form relates to the registration of a class of securities pursuant to Section 1 Instruction A.(c) or (e), check the following box. ⊠	2(b) of the Exchange Act and is effective pursuant to General
If this form relates to the registration of a class of securities pursuant to Section 1 Instruction $A(d)$ or (e) , check the following box. \square	2(g) of the Exchange Act and is effective pursuant to General
If this form relates to the registration of a class of securities concurrently with a I	Regulation A offering, check the following box. □
Securities Act registration statement or Regulation A offering statement file numbers	ber to which this form relates: Not Applicable (if applicable)

Securities to be registered pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Act:

None (Title of class) This Form 8-A/A is filed by TruBridge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to reflect the amendment to the common stock purchase rights registered on the Form 8-A filed by the Company on March 26, 2024.

Item 1. Description of the Registrant's Securities to Be Registered.

The Company and Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as rights agent (the "Rights Agent"), entered into the Amendment to the Rights Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2024 (the "Amendment"), which amended the Rights Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2024, by and between the Company and the Rights Agent (as amended, the "Rights Agreement").

The Amendment amends Section 1 of the Rights Agreement to provide for the addition of the defined term "Triggering Percentage," which is defined to mean 15 percent (15%). The Amendment also provides that each occurrence of a numerical percentage in the definition of "Acquiring Person" in Section 1(a) of the Rights Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with "Triggering Percentage" and each other reference to "10%" contained elsewhere in the Rights Agreement and the exhibits thereto shall be replaced with "Triggering Percentage". The Amendment also provides certain administrative changes to accommodate the addition of the defined term.

The Amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit 4.2 and is incorporated herein by reference. The description of the Amendment contained herein does not purport to be complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to Exhibit 4.2.

Item 2. Exhibits.

- 4.1 Rights Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2024, by and between TruBridge, Inc. and Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as Rights Agent (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 4.1 of TruBridge, Inc.'s Current Report on Form 8-K filed March 26, 2024).
- 4.2 Amendment to the Rights Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2024, by and between TruBridge, Inc. and Computershare Trust Company, N.A., as Rights Agent (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 4.2 of TruBridge, Inc.'s Current Report on Form 8-K filed April 23, 2024).

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this registration statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereto duly authorized.

Date: April 23, 2024

TRUBRIDGE, INC.

By: /s/ Christopher L. Fowler

Name: Christopher L. Fowler

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

3